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Names:

Types:
Garden Clubs

list
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Federated President
Names:

Places:

Types:

Dates:

Bates, Douglas, Mrs.
Bragg, James, Jr.,

Mrs.
Cole, Myron, Jr., Mrs.

DeRieux, Eugene,
Mrs.

Elrod, George, Jr.,
Mrs.

Giles, Perry, Mrs.

Hankins, B. F., Mrs.
Jones, Carl T., Mrs.
Moquin, Joseph, Mrs.
Pollard, W. G., Mrs.
Record, James

Roberts, L. E., Jr.,
Mrs.

Shuey, Henry M.,
Mrs.

Huntsville, AL

correspondence



Jan 14, 1971
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Greenhill Club
Names:

Types:

Dates:

Baker, W. C., Mrs.
Bolssor, Robert, Mrs.
Burress, J. W., Jr.,

Mrs.

Elders, William H.,
Jr., Mrs.

Howard, B. C., Mrs.
Miller, Richard, Mrs.

Record,
Reid, William L.,

Mrs.

Scheidt, Gary D.,
Mrs.

club inquiry

Oct 14, 1968
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Greenwyche Club
Names:

Types:

Davoren, William,
Mrs.

Frank, M. W., Mrs.

Grosser, Oscar, Mrs.
Jackson, Jack, Mrs.
Martin, Robert, Mrs.

Miller, I. B., Mrs.
Walker, Whitson,

Mrs.

Wilmer, H. A., Mrs.
Yarbrough, Sam, Mrs.

club inquiry
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Greenwyche Club
Names:

Types:

Bates, Douglas, Mrs.
Davoren, William,

Mrs.

Drake, Peyton, Mrs.
Rodgers, William,

Mrs.

Shield, Rosa Clay,
Miss

Tyson, Donald, Mrs.

Weil, Mortie, Jr., Mrs.
Wilmer, H. A., Mrs.
Yarbrough, Sam, Mrs.

club inquiry
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Haysland Club
Names:

Types:

Adams, J. T.
Asburn, Jack, Mrs.
Bell, James
Clark, Dudley
Cobb, Lawrence
Flanagan, R. J., Mrs.
Ford, Ralph
Foster, Dan, Mrs.

Galbreath, James,
Mrs.

Gunn, Robert
Jones, Edwin
Motter, James, Mrs.
Neighbors, B. H.,

Mrs.
Payton, Edward, Mrs.

Pogorzelski, Jane,
Mrs.

Prince, George, Mrs.
Ravenscraft, Roger,

Mrs.
Record, James
Riviere, Rene', Mrs.

Shillingsburg,
George, Mrs.

Shultz, Russell, Mrs.
Stella, Raymond,

Mrs.
Taylor, John, Mrs.
Weathers, T. D.
Wilson, Robert, Mrs.

club inquiry
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Hazel Green Club
Names:

Types:

Adams, J. T.
Bell, James
Bragg, Dennis, Mrs.
Castile, Raymond,

Mrs.
Clark, Dudley
Cobb, Lawrence

Ford, Ralph
Gunn, Robert
Harwell, R. J., Mrs.
Hereford, Robert

Earl, Mrs.
Hill, Gray, Mrs.

Hill, Leona Gray,
Mrs.

Jones, Edwin
McCown, George,

Mrs.
Patterson, Frank,

Mrs.

Record, James
Steger, Mrs.
Thompson, Anna,

Mrs.
Weathers, T. D.
Woodard, Gray, Mrs.

club inquiry
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Hazel Green Club
Names:

Types:

Cornell, Vern, Mrs.
Harwell, R. J., Mrs.

Hill, Gray, Mrs.
Hill, Walton, Mrs.

Patterson, Frank,
Mrs.

Thompson, Anna,
Mrs.

club inquiry
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Highlands Club
Names:

Types:

Adams, J. T.
Bell, James
Clark, Dudley

Cobb, Lawrence
Ford, Ralph
Gunn, Robert

Jones, Edwin
Lawson, E. N., Mrs.
Margum, G. F., Mrs.

Meacham, Mrs.
Record, James
Weathers, T. D.

club inquiry
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Hillside Club
Names:

Types:

Amos, Jack, Mrs.
Cox, John, Mrs.
Hunt, Robert, Mrs.

Iselt, Jack B., Mrs.
McCartney, W. F.,

Mrs.

Moore, Sam, Mrs.
Murphree, William

D., Mrs.

Saxton, Mrs.

club inquiry
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Hillside Club
Names:

Types:

Amos, Jack, Mrs.
Brown, R. P., Mrs.
Cleveland, W. C.,

Mrs.
Cox, John B., Mrs.
DeYoung, Robert,

Mrs.
Grimwood,Glenn,

Mrs.

Helms, G. P., Mrs.
Henderson, Milton

L., Mrs.
Hunt, Robert M.,

Mrs.
Killough, Bobby A.,

Mrs.
Knight, M. H., Mrs.

McCartney, W. F.,
Mrs.

Mitchell, C. M., Mrs.
Moore, Sam A., Mrs.
Murphree, William

D., Mrs.
Parker, C. C., Mrs.
Pentecost, E. B., Mrs.
Phillips, J. S., Mrs.

Sandlin, C. W., Mrs.
Self, Jack B., Mrs.
Starkey, T. T., Jr.,

Mrs.
Williams, A. E., Mrs.



club inquiry
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Topics:

Names:

Types:

Hillside Club Hillwood Club

Adams, J. T.
Anderson, Neil, Mrs.
Baker, Robert P., Mrs.
Bell, James
Clark, Dudley

Cobb, Lawrence
Davis, Paul, Mrs.
Dellinger, T. P., Mrs.
Ford, Ralph

Genthner, Henry,
Mrs.

Gunn, Robert
Jones, Edwin
Ladner, Mrs.

Lynch, Ancell D.,
Mrs.

Record, James
Weathers, T. D.

club inquiry
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Hillside Club
Names:

Types:

Davis, Paul W., Mrs.
Dellinger, T. P., Mrs.
Denson, James J.,

Mrs.
Eaton, John W., Mrs.

Fendley, Charles K.,
Mrs.

Genthner, Henry,
Mrs.

Lynch, Ancell D.,
Mrs.

Ogle, William F.,
Mrs.

Patrick, Brady H.
Quillen, Edmond,

Mrs.
Serber, John

Stone, George W.,
Mrs.

Tabor, George C.,
Mrs.

club inquiry
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Magnolia Club
Names:

Types:

Adams, J. T.
Allen, Joe, Mrs.
Allen, W. B., Mrs.
Bell, James
Brown, Lawrence,

Mrs.

Campbell, Roy, Mrs.
Clark, Dudley
Cobb, Lawrence
Cole, Willis, Mrs.
Fanning, Lester, Mrs.
Ford, Ralph

Fransiola, Mrs.
Gunn, Robert
Jones, Edwin
Kennamer, Willis,

Mrs.
Rankin, Lillian, Mrs.

Record, James
Savage, J. W., Mrs.
Savas, George, Mrs.
Sneed, A. V., Mrs.
Weathers, T. D.

club inquiry
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Montdale Club
Names:

Types:

Adams, J. T.
Bell, James
Buck, T. McDonald,

Mrs.
Clark, Dudley
Cobb, Lawrence
Elrod, G. M., Jr., Mrs.

Ford, Ralph
Gunn, Robert
Jones, Edwin
Jones, J. G., Mrs.
McLellan, M. R.,

Mrs.
Owen, Alfred, Mrs.

Record, James
Sassenfield, H. M.,

Mrs.
Shippey, William,

Mrs.
Smock, E. L., Mrs.
Sparks, J. Ellis, Mrs.

Sutherland, F. E.,
Mrs.

Weathers, T. D.
Wilson, A. E., Mrs.

club inquiry
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Monte Sano Club
Names:

Types:

Adams, J. T.
Bell, James
Bice, , Mrs.
Clark, Dudley
Cobb, Lawrence

Ford, Ralph
Fuller, Smith, Mrs.
Gunn, Robert
Jones, Edwin
Kinney, J. M., Mrs.

Memal, Earl, Mrs.
Milner, S. R., Mrs.
Pape, George, Mrs.
Ramse, Hugh, Mrs.
Record, James

Sparkman, Herbert,
Mrs.

Vaughn, Yancy, Mrs.
Vernd, Thomas, Mrs.
Weathers, T. D.

club inquiry
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Names:

Types:

Baker, Harless
Bennett, Bernard,

Mrs.
Blair, Lizzie Mae,

Miss
Fuller, Smith, Mrs.
Giles, Thomas, Mrs.

Hayden, Carrie
Hoffer, E. N.
Kenney, J. M.
Manley, A. H.
McLure, J. S., Mrs.
McNeal, R. C., Mrs.
Miller, Lucy, Mrs.

Milner, S. R., Mrs.
Poteet, M. H., Mrs.
Price, Asa, Mrs.
Ramsey, Hugh, Mrs.
Sanders, Ethel, Mrs.
Simmons, J. T., Mrs.
Snipes, Edward, Mrs.

Sparkman, Herbert,
Mrs.

Swaim, J. L., Mrs.
Vaughn, W. Y., Mrs.
Vines, Thomas, Mrs.

club inquiry
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Names:

Types:

Fuller, Smith, Mrs.
Hankins, Jack, Mrs.
Kinney, J. M., Mrs.
Manley, A. H., Mrs.

McLure, John, Mrs.
McNeal, Earl, Mrs.
Miller, Lucy, Mrs.
Milner, S. R., Mrs.

Pafat, G. W., Mrs.
Ramsey, Hugh, Mrs.
Simmons, John, Mrs.

Sparkman, Herbert,
Mrs.

Vaughn, W. Y., Mrs.
Vines, Thomas, Mrs.

club inquiry
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Mountain Brook Club
Names:

Types:

Adams, J. T.
Baker, Harless, Mrs.
Bell, James
Clark, Dudley
Cobb, Lawrence
Cowley, Richard,

Mrs.
Dickinson, Charles,

Mrs.

Flack, R. H., Mrs.
Ford, Ralph
Fowler, G. M., Mrs.
Franklin, Douglas,

Mrs.
Glasgow, W. L., Mrs.
Gunn, Robert
Hankins, B. F., Mrs.
Horn, Helmut, Mrs.

Jones, Edwin
Lang, Alvin, Mrs.
Linde, Walter, Mrs.
Moose, W. R., Mrs.
Powell, Carl, Mrs.
Pruitt, Billy, Mrs.
Record, James
Sanderson, Calvin,

Mrs.

Serio, Andrew F.,
Mrs.

Smith, Ralph B., Mrs.
Taylor, Herman, Mrs.
Tillery, Mrs.
Weathers, T. D.
Wise, John S., Mrs.



club inquiry
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Paw Mauga Club
Names:

Types:

Adams, J. T.
Bell, James
Chisholm, , Mrs.
Clark, Dudley
Cobb, Lawrence

Ford, Ralph
Gunn, Robert
Gustafson, Betty,

Mrs.
Jones, Edwin

McDaniel, Laurel,
Mrs.

Record, James
Richardson, Betty,

Mrs.

Ross, R. C., Mrs.
Sprague, R. A., Mrs.
Weathers, T. D.

club inquiry
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Topics:

Names:

Types:

Sow & Reap Club

Adams, J. T.
Bell, James
Christy, J. O., Mrs.
Clark, Dudley

Cobb, Lawrence
Ford, Ralph
Gunn, Robert
Jones, Edwin

Record, James
Thomson, Jerry, Mrs.
Turner, Gerald, Mrs.
Weathers, T. D.

Wilson, M. L., Mrs.

club inquiry
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University Club
Names:

Types:

Adams, J. T.
Anderson,G. J., Mrs.
Bell, James
Biggerstaff, C. R.,

Mrs.

Clark, Dudley
Cobb, Lawrence
Ford, Ralph
Gunn, Robert
Johnson, B. E., Mrs.

Jones, Edwin
Karkelhofer, R. A.,

Mrs.
Linn, C. C., Mrs.
Miller, C. J., Mrs.

Record, James
Weathers, T. D.

club inquiry
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Yellow Hammer Club
Names:

Types:

Adams, J. T.
Allen, Mrs.
Bell, James
Bronaugh, J. B., Mrs.
Clark, Dudley

Cobb, Lawrence
Ford, Ralph
Gunn, Robert
Haynes, H. W., Mrs.
Hoskins, J. W., Mrs.

Jones, Edwin
Kovalcheck, John,

Mrs.
Lister, T. F., Mrs.
Record, James

Weathers, T. D.

club inquiry
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Name & Place Index

Adams, J. T. 6, 7, 9, 12, 14, 15, 16, 19, 20, 21, 22, 23
Allen, Joe, Mrs. 14
Allen, Mrs. 23
Allen, W. B., Mrs. 14
Amos, Jack, Mrs. 10, 11
Anderson, Neil, Mrs. 12
Anderson,G. J., Mrs. 22
Asburn, Jack, Mrs. 6
Baker, Harless, Mrs. 19
Baker, Harless 17
Baker, Robert P., Mrs. 12
Baker, W. C., Mrs. 3
Bates, Douglas, Mrs. 2, 5
Bell, James 6, 7, 9, 12, 14, 15, 16, 19, 20, 21, 22, 23
Bennett, Bernard, Mrs. 17
Bice, , Mrs. 16
Biggerstaff, C. R., Mrs. 22
Blair, Lizzie Mae, Miss 17
Bolssor, Robert, Mrs. 3
Bragg, Dennis, Mrs. 7
Bragg, James, Jr., Mrs. 2
Bronaugh, J. B., Mrs. 23
Brown, Lawrence, Mrs. 14
Brown, R. P., Mrs. 11
Buck, T. McDonald, Mrs. 15
Burress, J. W., Jr., Mrs. 3
Campbell, Roy, Mrs. 14
Castile, Raymond, Mrs. 7
Chisholm, , Mrs. 20
Christy, J. O., Mrs. 21
Clark, Dudley 6, 7, 9, 12, 14, 15, 16, 19, 20, 21, 22, 23
Cleveland, W. C., Mrs. 11
Cobb, Lawrence 6, 7, 9, 12, 14, 15, 16, 19, 20, 21, 22,

23
Cole, Myron, Jr., Mrs. 2
Cole, Willis, Mrs. 14
Cornell, Vern, Mrs. 8
Cowley, Richard, Mrs. 19
Cox, John B., Mrs. 11
Cox, John, Mrs. 10
Davis, Paul W., Mrs. 13
Davis, Paul, Mrs. 12
Davoren, William, Mrs. 4, 5
Dellinger, T. P., Mrs. 12, 13
Denson, James J., Mrs. 13
DeRieux, Eugene, Mrs. 2
DeYoung, Robert, Mrs. 11
Dickinson, Charles, Mrs. 19
Drake, Peyton, Mrs. 5
Eaton, John W., Mrs. 13
Elders, William H., Jr., Mrs. 3
Elrod, G. M., Jr., Mrs. 15

Elrod, George, Jr., Mrs. 2
Fanning, Lester, Mrs. 14
Fendley, Charles K., Mrs. 13
Flack, R. H., Mrs. 19
Flanagan, R. J., Mrs. 6
Ford, Ralph 6, 7, 9, 12, 14, 15, 16, 19, 20, 21, 22, 23
Foster, Dan, Mrs. 6
Fowler, G. M., Mrs. 19
Frank, M. W., Mrs. 4
Franklin, Douglas, Mrs. 19
Fransiola, Mrs. 14
Fuller, Smith, Mrs. 16, 17, 18
Galbreath, James, Mrs. 6
Garden Clubs 1
Genthner, Henry, Mrs. 12, 13
Giles, Perry, Mrs. 2
Giles, Thomas, Mrs. 17
Glasgow, W. L., Mrs. 19
Grimwood,Glenn, Mrs. 11
Grosser, Oscar, Mrs. 4
Gunn, Robert 6, 7, 9, 12, 14, 15, 16, 19, 20, 21, 22, 23
Gustafson, Betty, Mrs. 20
Hankins, B. F., Mrs. 2, 19
Hankins, Jack, Mrs. 18
Harwell, R. J., Mrs. 7, 8
Hayden, Carrie 17
Haynes, H. W., Mrs. 23
Helms, G. P., Mrs. 11
Henderson, Milton L., Mrs. 11
Hereford, Robert Earl, Mrs. 7
Hill, Gray, Mrs. 7, 8
Hill, Leona Gray, Mrs. 7
Hill, Walton, Mrs. 8
Hillside Club 12
Hillwood Club 12
Hoffer, E. N. 17
Horn, Helmut, Mrs. 19
Hoskins, J. W., Mrs. 23
Howard, B. C., Mrs. 3
Hunt, Robert M., Mrs. 11
Hunt, Robert, Mrs. 10
Huntsville, AL 2
Iselt, Jack B., Mrs. 10
Jackson, Jack, Mrs. 4
Johnson, B. E., Mrs. 22
Jones, Carl T., Mrs. 2
Jones, Edwin 6, 7, 9, 12, 14, 15, 16, 19, 20, 21, 22, 23
Jones, J. G., Mrs. 15
Karkelhofer, R. A., Mrs. 22
Kennamer, Willis, Mrs. 14
Kenney, J. M. 17
Killough, Bobby A., Mrs. 11



Kinney, J. M., Mrs. 16, 18
Knight, M. H., Mrs. 11
Kovalcheck, John, Mrs. 23
Ladner, Mrs. 12
Lang, Alvin, Mrs. 19
Lawson, E. N., Mrs. 9
Linde, Walter, Mrs. 19
Linn, C. C., Mrs. 22
Lister, T. F., Mrs. 23
Lynch, Ancell D., Mrs. 12, 13
Manley, A. H., Mrs. 18
Manley, A. H. 17
Margum, G. F., Mrs. 9
Martin, Robert, Mrs. 4
McCartney, W. F., Mrs. 10, 11
McCown, George, Mrs. 7
McDaniel, Laurel, Mrs. 20
McLellan, M. R., Mrs. 15
McLure, J. S., Mrs. 17
McLure, John, Mrs. 18
McNeal, Earl, Mrs. 18
McNeal, R. C., Mrs. 17
Meacham, Mrs. 9
Memal, Earl, Mrs. 16
Miller, C. J., Mrs. 22
Miller, I. B., Mrs. 4
Miller, Lucy, Mrs. 17, 18
Miller, Richard, Mrs. 3
Milner, S. R., Mrs. 16, 17, 18
Mitchell, C. M., Mrs. 11
Moore, Sam A., Mrs. 11
Moore, Sam, Mrs. 10
Moose, W. R., Mrs. 19
Moquin, Joseph, Mrs. 2
Motter, James, Mrs. 6
Murphree, William D., Mrs. 10, 11
Neighbors, B. H., Mrs. 6
Ogle, William F., Mrs. 13
Owen, Alfred, Mrs. 15
Pafat, G. W., Mrs. 18
Pape, George, Mrs. 16
Parker, C. C., Mrs. 11
Patrick, Brady H. 13
Patterson, Frank, Mrs. 7, 8
Payton, Edward, Mrs. 6
Pentecost, E. B., Mrs. 11
Phillips, J. S., Mrs. 11
Pogorzelski, Jane, Mrs. 6
Pollard, W. G., Mrs. 2
Poteet, M. H., Mrs. 17
Powell, Carl, Mrs. 19
Price, Asa, Mrs. 17
Prince, George, Mrs. 6
Pruitt, Billy, Mrs. 19
Quillen, Edmond, Mrs. 13
Ramse, Hugh, Mrs. 16
Ramsey, Hugh, Mrs. 17, 18
Rankin, Lillian, Mrs. 14
Ravenscraft, Roger, Mrs. 6

Reap Club 21
Record, James 2, 6, 7, 9, 12, 14, 15, 16, 19, 20, 21, 22,

23
Record, 3
Reid, William L., Mrs. 3
Richardson, Betty, Mrs. 20
Riviere, Rene', Mrs. 6
Roberts, L. E., Jr., Mrs. 2
Rodgers, William, Mrs. 5
Ross, R. C., Mrs. 20
Sanders, Ethel, Mrs. 17
Sanderson, Calvin, Mrs. 19
Sandlin, C. W., Mrs. 11
Sassenfield, H. M., Mrs. 15
Savage, J. W., Mrs. 14
Savas, George, Mrs. 14
Saxton, Mrs. 10
Scheidt, Gary D., Mrs. 3
Self, Jack B., Mrs. 11
Serber, John 13
Serio, Andrew F., Mrs. 19
Shield, Rosa Clay, Miss 5
Shillingsburg, George, Mrs. 6
Shippey, William, Mrs. 15
Shuey, Henry M., Mrs. 2
Shultz, Russell, Mrs. 6
Simmons, J. T., Mrs. 17
Simmons, John, Mrs. 18
Smith, Ralph B., Mrs. 19
Smock, E. L., Mrs. 15
Sneed, A. V., Mrs. 14
Snipes, Edward, Mrs. 17
Sow & 21
Sparkman, Herbert, Mrs. 16, 17, 18
Sparks, J. Ellis, Mrs. 15
Sprague, R. A., Mrs. 20
Starkey, T. T., Jr., Mrs. 11
Steger, Mrs. 7
Stella, Raymond, Mrs. 6
Stone, George W., Mrs. 13
Sutherland, F. E., Mrs. 15
Swaim, J. L., Mrs. 17
Tabor, George C., Mrs. 13
Taylor, Herman, Mrs. 19
Taylor, John, Mrs. 6
Thompson, Anna, Mrs. 7, 8
Thomson, Jerry, Mrs. 21
Tillery, Mrs. 19
Turner, Gerald, Mrs. 21
Tyson, Donald, Mrs. 5
Vaughn, W. Y., Mrs. 17, 18
Vaughn, Yancy, Mrs. 16
Vernd, Thomas, Mrs. 16
Vines, Thomas, Mrs. 17, 18
Walker, Whitson, Mrs. 4
Weathers, T. D. 6, 7, 9, 12, 14, 15, 16, 19, 20, 21, 22, 23
Weil, Mortie, Jr., Mrs. 5
Williams, A. E., Mrs. 11
Wilmer, H. A., Mrs. 4, 5



Wilson, A. E., Mrs. 15
Wilson, M. L., Mrs. 21
Wilson, Robert, Mrs. 6

Wise, John S., Mrs. 19
Woodard, Gray, Mrs. 7
Yarbrough, Sam, Mrs. 4, 5
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